

तमिलनाडु केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 2009के अंतर्गत स्थापित)

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TAMIL NADU

(Established by an Act of Parliament, 2009) नीलक्कुड़ीपरिसर/Neelakudi Campus,तिरुवारूर/Thiruvarur - 610 005.

8:04366-277359 / email: purchase@cutn.ac.in

CUTN-1(39)/COE Sec/2021-22 /98

Date: 08.12.2022

Corrigendum

Sub: Extension of Last Date for Submission of Bids for Tender Notice No. 2022-23/20, date: 09.11.2022 Conduct of Computer Based Test for Central University of Tamil Nadu, Thiruvarur – reg.

Further to Tender Notice No. 2022-23/20 for Conduct of Computer Based Test for Central University of Tamil Nadu, Thiruvarur, It is informed that the Last date for receipt of bids for "Conduct of Computer Based Test for Central University of Tamil Nadu, Thiruvarur" has been extended till 15.12.2022 at 3.00 PM due to Administrative reasons.

Due Date for Submission of Bids: 15.12.2022 on or before 3.00 PM Technical Bid Opening Date: 15.12.2022 at 4.00 PM

All other terms and conditions remains same.

8.12.22

(Dr. Balasubramani) Officer In-Charge (Purchase)

प्रथानी अधिकारी (ऊष्ट) Chicer In-Charge (Parchase) तमिलनाडु केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Tamii Nadu तिल्वास्तर/Thiruvarur-610 005